503048441 11/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESC SERVICES, INC.	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.		
Street Address:	1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET		
City:	MILWAUKEE		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53204		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29487096	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: heather@kunzlerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. THORPE

Address Line 1: 50 W. BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: 5ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3112.2.3D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. THORPE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Thorpe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=09b_IP Assignment - Patents#page1.tif source=09b_IP Assignment - Patents#page2.tif source=09b_IP Assignment - Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 503048441 REEL: 034106 FRAME: 0057

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by ESC Services, Inc. and ESC Apps, LLC ("<u>Companies</u>"), to Rockwell Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204 ("<u>Buyer</u>").

Whereas, Companies are the owners of the patents and patent applications described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, issued by or pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Buyer desires to acquire the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Companies hereby sell, assign and transfer to Buyer all of Companies' right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all of Companies' right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patents.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Buyer, Companies and their shareholders, dated as of October 24, 2014 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

QB\30716781.1

In witness whereof, Companies have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

ESC Services, Inc.		ESC Apps, LLC		
By: <i>Hilly Mu</i>	chalchest.	By:	Helly Michalyheal	
Name: <u>Ke<i>llej Mi</i>č</u>	halscheck	Name:	Kelly Michalscherk	
Title: <u>President</u>		Title:	Président	
Data 12-22-		Date	カーフラープハル	

Schedule A Patents

Country	Patent Title	Application/Patent No.	Issue/File Date
United States	Signage	Application Number: 29/361,556 Patent Number: D635,195 h S	Issued: March 29, 2011
United States	Isolation Point Tag	Application Number: 29487096	Filed: April 4, 2014
United States	Providing Procedures	Application Number: 13/653,187 Patent Number: 8,751,504	Issued: June 10, 2014
United States	Providing Confined Space Permits and Confined Space Access Procedures	Application Number: 14/271257	Filed: May 6, 2014
United States	Providing Procedures - CIP	Application Number: 14298657	Filed: June 6, 2014
United States	Showing Procedure Step Consequences	Application Number: 61945488	Filed: February 27, 2014

QB\30716781.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 034106 FRAME: 0060